In the event the condition is not fulfilled on or before the Long Stop Date, the
obligations of the Company and the Subscriber under the Subscription Agreement
shall cease to be of any effect and none of the parties shall be bound to carry out
the remaining terms of the Subscription Agreement except for any claims arising
out of any antecedent breach of the Subscription Agreement or any accrued rights
or remedies of any party arising prior to such date.

7.	 Completion

Completion of the Subscription under the Subscription Agreement shall take place
on a day within five Business Days after the condition has been fulfilled by the
Company (or such later date as the Company and the Subscriber may agree in
writing).

4

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF
THE COMPANY

Assuming there being no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company, the
following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Subscription
Shares:

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately after
the allotment and issue of
the Subscription Shares

Name of Shareholder Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

%

Trillion Trophy Asia Limited (Note 1) 3,825,000,000 39.87% 3,825,000,000 34.86%
Ever Depot Limited (Note 2) 2,086,551,000 21.75% 2,086,551,000 19.01%
The Subscriber (Note 3) 714,286,000 7.45% 2,094,366,000 19.08%
Other public Shareholders 2,968,154,672 30.93% 2,968,154,672 27.05%

Total: 9,593,991,672 100.00% 10,974,071,672 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 Trillion Trophy Asia Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Wealthy Associates International

Limited which in turn is wholly-owned by Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul.

2.	 Ever Depot Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Graticity Real Estate Development Co., Ltd.

which in turn is wholly-owned by Mr. Vong Pech.

3.	 The Subscriber is wholly-owned by Mr. Lei Sutong. Assuming there being no other change in the

shareholding structure of the Company, immediately after the allotment and issue of the

Subscription Shares, the Subscriber will cease to be a public Shareholder and become a substantial